PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7559677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUHO JUNG	09/27/2022
CHANG KEUN JUNG	09/27/2022
SEONGJAE YOO	09/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEFLEX INC.	
Street Address:	193 MUNJI-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
Internal Address:	KAIST CHANGJO B/D, 2120 HO	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16272201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201.580.6600 Email: jchoi@jchoilaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN H. CHOI

Address Line 1: 65 CHALLENGER ROAD, SUITE 100 Address Line 2: JOHN H. CHOI & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD PARK, NEW JERSEY 07660

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517P001NP1-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN H. CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

서명본#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061541 FRAME: 0969 507512785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Juho JUNG, Chang Keun JUNG and Seongjae YOO (hereinafter, "Assignors"), are inventors of the invention claimed in the U.S. Patent Application No. 16/272,201, entitled "Automatic Coaching System and Method for Coaching User's Exercise," filed on February 11, 2019 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Beflex Inc., a company organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at KAIST Changjo B/D, 2120 ho. 193 Munji-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34051, Korea (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and for the U.S. and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original divisional continuation continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents (or equivalents thereof) applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the U.S. and all other countries, together with all priority rights and rights to any damages for past, present and future infringement relating to any of the aforesaid applications, including the Patent Application No. 16/272,201, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the Assignors' entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignce.

Date:	Sep. 27th. 2022	By: // 3
		Juho JUNG
Date:	Sep. 27th, 2012	ву:
	4	Chang Keun JUNG
Date:	Se. 21th 2022	Ву:
	*	Seongjao/YOO

PATENT REEL: 061541 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 09/27/2022